Wellcome Trust
Coronavirus Treatments and Vaccines
Fieldwork Dates: 13th - 18th May 2020

YOU GOV Country

United States Germany UK
Thinking about possible Coronavirus treatments and
vaccines... To what extent do you support or oppose each of
the following statements? (Please select one option on each
row)
MWC_Q1_1. Coronavirus treatments and vaccines should first
be provided for those who need them most in the world
Unweighted base 1187 2175 2107
Base: All All [country] adults 1187 2175 2107
Strongly support 56% 58% 59%
Tend to support 25% 26% 32%
Tend to oppose 5% 5% 3%
Strongly oppose 4% 3% 1%
Don't know 10% 8% 5%
Net: Support 81% 84% 90%
Net: Oppose 9% 8% 4%
MWC_Q1_2. Coronavirus treatments and vaccines should first
be provided for those around the world who can afford to buy
them
Unweighted base 1187 2175 2107
Base: All All [country] adults 1187 2175 2107
Strongly support 9% 5% 2%
Tend to support 12% 7% 5%
Tend to oppose 15% 17% 18%
Strongly oppose 53% 62% 69%
Don't know 11% 10% 6%
Net: Support 22% 12% 8%
Net: Oppose 68% 79% 87%
MWC_Q1_3. Coronavirus treatments and vaccines should first
be provided for those who live in the country in which they are
first developed
Unweighted base 1187 2175 2107
Base: All All [country] adults 1187 2175 2107
Strongly support 20% 9% 11%
Tend to support 27% 22% 33%
Tend to oppose 18% 28% 22%
Strongly oppose 17% 26% 17%
Don't know 18% 16% 17%
Net: Support 47% 30% 44%
Net: Oppose 35% 54% 40%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Total
sample size was 5469 adults. Fieldwork was undertaken between
13th - 18th May 2020. The surveys were carried out online. The
figures for each survey have been weighted and are representative
of all [country] adults (aged 18+).
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Coronavirus Treatments and Vaccines
Fieldwork Dates: 13th - 18th May 2020

YOU GOV Country

United States Germany UK
Still thinking about possible Coronavirus treatments and
vaccines... To what extent do you support or oppose the
following statement?
MWC_Q2_1. National Governments should work together to
ensure that treatments and vaccines can be manufactured in as
many countries as possible and distributed globally to everyone
who needs them
Unweighted base 1187 2175 2107
Base: All All [country] adults 1187 2175 2107
Strongly support 64% 63% 7%
Tend to support 19% 24% 19%
Tend to oppose 5% 4% 1%
Strongly oppose 3% 3% 1%
Don't know 9% 6% 2%
Net: Support 83% 87% 96%
Net: Oppose 9% 7% 2%
MWC_Q2_2. National Governments should not use a
Coronavirus treatment or vaccine to gain an upper-hand in
international trade or diplomatic negotiations
Unweighted base 1187 2175 2107
Base: All All [country] adults 1187 2175 2107
Strongly support 56% 53% 63%
Tend to support 16% 23% 20%
Tend to oppose 8% 8% 6%
Strongly oppose 8% 7% 5%
Don't know 11% 10% 7%
Net: Support 73% 76% 83%
Net: Oppose 16% 14% 10%
MWC_Q2_3. If a Coronavirus treatment or vaccine is developed
in [country] it should be made available around the world as
quickly as possible, even if that means some people in
[country] don't get it first
Unweighted base 1187 2175 2107
Base: All All [country] adults 1187 2175 2107
Strongly support 24% 29% 27%
Tend to support 26% 38% 30%
Tend to oppose 19% 15% 22%
Strongly oppose 19% 6% 12%
Don't know 11% 11% 9%
Net: Support 50% 67% 57%
Net: Oppose 39% 22% 34%

Al figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Total
sample size was 5469 adults. Fieldwork was undertaken between
13th - 18th May 2020. The surveys were carried out online. The
figures for each survey have been weighted and are representative
of all [country] adults (aged 18+).
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YOU GOV Country

United States Germany

Thinking about possible Coronavirus treatments and
vaccines... To what extent do you support or oppose each of
the following statements? (Please select one option on each
row)

MWC_Q1_1. Coronavirus treatments and vaccines should first
be provided for those who need them most in the world

Unweighted base 1187 2175
Base: All All [country] adults 1187 2175
Strongly support 662 1263
Tend to support 301 567
Tend to oppose 60 102
Strongly oppose 51 74
Don't know 113 169
Net: Support 963 1830
Net: Oppose 111 176

MWC_Q1_2. Coronavirus treatments and vaccines should first
be provided for those around the world who can afford to buy

them

Unweighted base 1187 2175
Base: All All [country] adults 1187 2175

Strongly support 112 98

Tend to support 146 154

Tend to oppose 174 377
Strongly oppose 628 1338

Don't know 127 208

Net: Support 258 252
Net: Oppose 802 1715

MWC_Q1_3. Coronavirus treatments and vaccines should first
be provided for those who live in the country in which they are
first developed

Unweighted base 1187 2175

Base: All All [country] adults 1187 2175
Strongly support 232 186

Tend to support 320 472

Tend to oppose 212 610

Strongly oppose 206 555

Don't know 217 351

Net: Support 552 659

Net: Oppose 418 1166

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Total
sample size was 5469 adults. Fieldwork was undertaken between
13th - 18th May 2020. The surveys were carried out online. The
figures for each survey have been weighted and are representative
of all [country] adults (aged 18+).
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Wellcome Trust
Coronavirus Treatments and Vaccines
Fieldwork Dates: 13th - 18th May 2020

YOU GOV Country

United States Germany UK
Still thinking about possible Coronavirus treatments and
vaccines... To what extent do you support or oppose the
following statement?
MWC_Q2_1. National Governments should work together to
ensure that treatments and vaccines can be manufactured in as
many countries as possible and distributed globally to everyone
who needs them
Unweighted base 1187 2175 2107
Base: All All [country] adults 1187 2175 2107
Strongly support 756 1367 1627
Tend to support 228 519 391
Tend to oppose 64 86 25
Strongly oppose 38 69 21
Don't know 102 133 43
Net: Support 983 1886 2019
Net: Oppose 102 156 46
MWC_Q2_2. National Governments should not use a
Coronavirus treatment or vaccine to gain an upper-hand in
international trade or diplomatic negotiations
Unweighted base 1187 2175 2107
Base: All All [country] adults 1187 2175 2107
Strongly support 668 1162 1325
Tend to support 193 491 418
Tend to oppose 96 164 119
Strongly oppose 96 143 100
Don't know 134 215 145
Net: Support 861 1652 1743
Net: Oppose 192 307 219
MWC_Q2_3. If a Coronavirus treatment or vaccine is developed
in [country] it should be made available around the world as
quickly as possible, even if that means some people in
[country] don't get it first
Unweighted base 1187 2175 2107
Base: All All [country] adults 1187 2175 2107
Strongly support 285 622 560
Tend to support 310 829 635
Tend to oppose 231 336 456
Strongly oppose 227 141 262
Don't know 134 248 194
Net: Support 595 1451 1195
Net: Oppose 458 476 718

Al figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Total
sample size was 5469 adults. Fieldwork was undertaken between
13th - 18th May 2020. The surveys were carried out online. The
figures for each survey have been weighted and are representative
of all [country] adults (aged 18+).

Page 4 of 4



